
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of Ameren Missouri’s 2017 ) 
Utility Resource Filing Pursuant to ) Case No. EO-2018-0038 
4 CSR 240- Chapter 22 ) 

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 
 Peggy A. Whipple, Healy Law Offices, LLC, 514 East High Street, Suite 22, Jefferson 

City, Missouri 65101, Telephone: 573-415-8379, Fax: 573-415-8379, E-mail: 

peggy@healylawoffices.com, enters her appearance on behalf of Missouri Joint Municipal 

Electric Utility Commission. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 
By: _/s/ Peggy A. Whipple _______ 
   Peggy A. Whipple MO Bar # 54758 
   Healy Law Offices, LLC 
   514 East High Street, Suite 22 
   Jefferson City, MO 65101 

            Telephone:  (573) 415-8379  
                Facsimile:   (573) 415-8379 

   Email: peggy@healylawoffices.com 
        

ATTORNEY FOR MJMEUC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that the foregoing Entry of Appearance was served by electronically 
filing with EFIS and emailing a copy to the following interested persons on this 8th day of 
November, 2017: 
 
Missouri Public Service Commission   
Staff Counsel Department  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 
 
Office of the Public Counsel  
Hampton Williams  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
 
Midwest Energy Consumers Group  
David Woodsmall  
308 E. High Street, Suite 204  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 
 
Missouri Coalition for the Environment  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 
 
Missouri Division of Energy  
Marc Poston  
301 W. High St., Room 680  
P.O. Box 1766  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
marc.poston@ded.mo.gov 
 
Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
(MIEC)  
Edward F Downey  
Lewis Mills 
221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
efdowney@bryancave.com 
lewis.mills@bryancave.com 

Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
(MIEC)  
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 
 
Missouri Public Service Commission  
Steve Dottheim  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
steve.dottheim@psc.mo.gov 
 
National Association for the Advancement 
of Colored People  
Bruce A Morrison  
Henry B. Robertson 
319 North Fourth Street  
Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 
 
Natural Resources Defense Council  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 
 
Renew Missouri  
Andrew J Linhares  
409 Vandiver Dr  
Building 5, Suite 205  
Columbia, MO 65202 
andrew@renewmo.org 
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Sierra Club  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 
 
Union Electric Company  
Paula Johnson  
Wendy Tatro 
1901 Chouteau Ave  
St Louis, MO 63103 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 
 
Union Electric Company  
James B Lowery  
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wind on the Wires  
Sean Brady  
PO Box 4072  
Wheaton, IL 60189-4072 
sbrady@windonthewires.org 
 
Wind on the Wires  
Deirdre K Hirner  
2603 Huntleigh Place  
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
dhirner@awea.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   /s/  Peggy A.Whipple  
Peggy A. Whipple 
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